Portland Public Schools

Student Mobility: Late Enrollee Ratio and Stability Index, 2022-23

School/Program Type

Abernethy
Ainsworth
Alameda
Arleta

Astor

Atkinson
Beach
Beverly Cleary

Boise-Eliot/Humboldt

Bridger
Bridlemile
Buckman
Capitol Hill
César Chavez
Chapman
Chief Joseph
Creative Science
Creston
Duniway
Faubion
Forest Park
Glencoe
Grout
Harrison Park
Hayhurst
Irvington
James John
Kelly
Laurelhurst
Lee

Lent

Lewis
Llewellyn
Maplewood
Markham
Marysville
MLK Jr
Odyssey
Peninsula
Richmond
Rieke

Rigler

Rosa Parks

2
38
6
20
18
14
14
9
24
18
13
36
18
27
29
13
3
16
7
46
12
5
21
53
18
9
40
61
12
26
18
8
4
6
18
27
8
2
11
5
19
6
16

Mobility Summary by Program Type and School
Stability Index
Number

Late Enrollee Ratio

Number Percent

0.6%
6.7%
1.1%
7.8%
4.9%
4.2%
4.0%
1.5%
6.7%
5.5%
2.8%
9.1%
5.4%
5.8%
8.3%
5.0%
0.7%
6.2%
1.7%
6.7%
3.7%
1.3%
6.6%
9.2%
5.1%
3.9%
11.9%
17.1%
1.8%
9.4%
6.3%
2.5%
1.0%
1.9%
4.2%
8.6%
2.4%
0.9%
4.9%
0.9%
6.3%
2.7%
8.1%

349
555
534
247
354
327
340
594
291
311
435
377
326
443
321
245
413
248
409
577
318
379
297
516
336
225
315
342
667
262
239
313
397
300
405
259
278
222
219
534
292
212
171

Percent

98.9%
98.6%
99.3%
96.5%
96.2%
97.0%
98.3%
98.3%
81.7%
94.5%
95.0%
95.4%
97.9%
94.9%
91.7%
93.9%
97.6%
95.4%
96.9%
84.4%
97.0%
96.2%
94.0%
89.7%
96.0%
98.7%
93.5%
96.1%
99.0%
94.9%
84.2%
97.8%
95.7%
96.8%
95.1%
82.7%
83.2%
98.7%
97.3%
99.1%
97.3%
95.1%
86.8%

Oct 2022
Enroli

353
563
538
256
368
337
346
604
356
329
458
395
333
467
350
261
423
260
422
684
328
394
316
575
350
228
337
356
674
276
284
320
415
310
426
313
334
225
225
539
300
223
197



Portland Public Schools

Student Mobility: Late Enrollee Ratio and Stability Index, 2022-23
Mobility Summary by Program Type and School

Late Enrollee Ratio Stability Index Oct 2022
School/Program Type Number Percent Number Percent Enroll
Rose City Park 16 3.4% 445 95.1% 468
Sabin 21 6.7% 296 94.9% 312
Scott 71 15.7% 425 93.8% 453
Sitton 28 8.1% 317 91.6% 346
Skyline 9 4.2% 206 95.8% 215
Stephenson 8 2.6% 305 99.3% 307
Sunnyside Environmental 6 1.3% 449 96.6% 465
Vernon 41 7.4% 526 94.8% 555
Vestal 29 12.5% 208 89.7% 232
Whitman 16 10.5% 141 92.2% 153
Winterhaven 1 0.3% 308 98.4% 313
Woodlawn 18 6.3% 273 94.8% 288
Woodmere 31 13.2% 219 93.2% 235
Woodstock 11 2.2% 483 98.4% 491
Elementary School Subtotal 1,082 5.2% 19,795 94.8% 20,881
Beaumont 15 3.3% 438 97.8% 448
da Vinci 7 1.6% 415 95.6% 434
George 25 6.5% 354 91.5% 387
Gray 20 4.1% 458 94.8% 483
Harriet Tubman 21 5.8% 337 93.4% 361
Hosford 21 3.7% 541 95.6% 566
Jackson 25 3.2% 756 95.3% 793
Kellogg 37 5.6% 626 94.7% 661
Lane 32 9.5% 305 90.8% 336
Mt Tabor 17 2.8% 583 96.0% 607
Ockley Green 19 3.9% 454 94.0% 483
Roseway Heights 57 9.8% 524 89.9% 583
Sellwood 10 1.8% 549 97.5% 563
West Sylvan 47 6.2% 716 94.3% 759
Middle School Subtotal 353 4.7% 7,056 94.5% 7,464
Benson 21 2.5% 783 94.7% 827
Cleveland 28 1.8% 1,443 93.3% 1,547
Franklin 55 2.8% 1,824 92.7% 1,968
Grant 33 1.5% 2,078 96.2% 2,159
Ida B. Wells-Barnett 61 3.9% 1,479 94.9% 1,558
Jefferson 19 3.1% 524 86.3% 607
Lincoln 63 4.1% 1,450 94.9% 1,528
McDaniel 91 6.3% 1,322 91.6% 1,443
Roosevelt 96 6.5% 1,347 90.5% 1,488
High School Subtotal 467 3.6% 12,250 93.3% 13,125
ACCESS 0 0.0% 312 98.4% 317
Alliance 143 73.3% 72 36.9% 195
Metro. Learning Center 22 6.3% 329 94.5% 348



Portland Public Schools

Student Mobility: Late Enrollee Ratio and Stability Index, 2022-23
Mobility Summary by Program Type and School

Late Enrollee Ratio Stability Index Oct 2022
School/Program Type Number Percent Number Percent Enroll
Online Learning Academy 60 26.7% 162 72.0% 225
Alternative Programs Subtotal 227 20.9% 875 80.6% 1,085
Arthur Academy 7 4.7% 148 98.7% 150
Emerson School 18 17.0% 99 93.4% 106
Kairos PDX 3 1.2% 245 99.2% 247
Le Monde 1 0.3% 372 97.6% 381
Portland Village School 28 6.8% 391 95.4% 410
Public Charter Schools Subtotal 57 4.4% 1,255 97.0% 1,294
Grand Total 2,186 5.0% 41,231 94.0% 43,849

Late Enrollee Ratio:
This is the percentage of students in a given school year who enrolled after October 1st compared to those who enrolled
by October 1st. The formula is A / B, where:

A = the number of students first enrolled at school after October 1st

B = the number of students enrolled on October 1st
Stability Index:
This is the percentage of students in a given school year who were enrolled at the same school through most of the
school year compared to all students enrolled on October 1st. The formula used is A / B, where:

A = number of students enrolled in the same school through most of the school year (>=145 school days)

B = the number of students enrolled on October 1st
School Notes: Kairos PDX is a year-round school, so October membership may not be an appropriate denominator for
their Late Enrollee Ratio
Alliance and Online Learning Academy enrolled additional students throughout the year, so October membership may



	report

