Portland Public Schools

Student Mobility: Late Enrollee Ratio and Stability Index, 2022-23

Mobility Summary by Program Type and School							
	Late Enrollee Ratio Stability Inde			y Index	Oct 2022		
School/Program Type	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Enroll		
Abernethy	2	0.6%	349	98.9%	353		
Ainsworth	38	6.7%	555	98.6%	563		
Alameda	6	1.1%	534	99.3%	538		
Arleta	20	7.8%	247	96.5%	256		
Astor	18	4.9%	354	96.2%	368		
Atkinson	14	4.2%	327	97.0%	337		
Beach	14	4.0%	340	98.3%	346		
Beverly Cleary	9	1.5%	594	98.3%	604		
Boise-Eliot/Humboldt	24	6.7%	291	81.7%	356		
Bridger	18	5.5%	311	94.5%	329		
Bridlemile	13	2.8%	435	95.0%	458		
Buckman	36	9.1%	377	95.4%	395		
Capitol Hill	18	5.4%	326	97.9%	333		
César Chávez	27	5.8%	443	94.9%	467		
Chapman	29	8.3%	321	91.7%	350		
Chief Joseph	13	5.0%	245	93.9%	261		
Creative Science	3	0.7%	413	97.6%	423		
Creston	16	6.2%	248	95.4%	260		
Duniway	7	1.7%	409	96.9%	422		
Faubion	46	6.7%	577	84.4%	684		
Forest Park	12	3.7%	318	97.0%	328		
Glencoe	5	1.3%	379	96.2%	394		
Grout	21	6.6%	297	94.0%	316		
Harrison Park	53	9.2%	516	89.7%	575		
Hayhurst	18	5.1%	336	96.0%	350		
Irvington	9	3.9%	225	98.7%	228		
James John	40	11.9%	315	93.5%	337		
Kelly	61	17.1%	342	96.1%	356		
Laurelhurst	12	1.8%	667	99.0%	674		
Lee	26	9.4%	262	94.9%	276		
Lent	18	6.3%	239	84.2%	284		
Lewis	8	2.5%	313	97.8%	320		
Llewellyn	4	1.0%	397	95.7%	415		
Maplewood	6	1.9%	300	96.8%	310		
Markham	18	4.2%	405	95.1%	426		
Marysville	27	8.6%	259	82.7%	313		
MLK Jr	8	2.4%	278	83.2%	334		
Odyssey	2	0.9%	222	98.7%	225		
Peninsula	11	4.9%	219	97.3%	225		
Richmond	5	0.9%	534	99.1%	539		
Rieke	19	6.3%	292	97.3%	300		
Rigler	6	2.7%	212	95.1%	223		
Rosa Parks	16	8.1%	171	86.8%	197		

Portland Public Schools

Student Mobility: Late Enrollee Ratio and Stability Index, 2022-23

Mobility Summary by Program Type and School						
	Late Enrollee Ratio Stability Index			y Index	Oct 2022	
School/Program Type	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Enroll	
Rose City Park	16	3.4%	445	95.1%	468	
Sabin	21	6.7%	296	94.9%	312	
Scott	71	15.7%	425	93.8%	453	
Sitton	28	8.1%	317	91.6%	346	
Skyline	9	4.2%	206	95.8%	215	
Stephenson	8	2.6%	305	99.3%	307	
Sunnyside Environmental	6	1.3%	449	96.6%	465	
Vernon	41	7.4%	526	94.8%	555	
Vestal	29	12.5%	208	89.7%	232	
Whitman	16	10.5%	141	92.2%	153	
Winterhaven	1	0.3%	308	98.4%	313	
Woodlawn	18	6.3%	273	94.8%	288	
Woodmere	31	13.2%	219	93.2%	235	
Woodstock	11	2.2%	483	98.4%	491	
Elementary School Subtotal	1,082	5.2%	19,795	94.8%	20,881	
Beaumont	15	3.3%	438	97.8%	448	
da Vinci	7	1.6%	415	95.6%	434	
George	25	6.5%	354	91.5%	387	
Gray	20	4.1%	458	94.8%	483	
Harriet Tubman	21	5.8%	337	93.4%	361	
Hosford	21	3.7%	541	95.6%	566	
Jackson	25	3.2%	756	95.3%	793	
Kellogg	37	5.6%	626	94.7%	661	
Lane	32	9.5%	305	90.8%	336	
Mt Tabor	17	2.8%	583	96.0%	607	
Ockley Green	19	3.9%	454	94.0%	483	
Roseway Heights	57	9.8%	524	89.9%	583	
Sellwood	10	1.8%	549	97.5%	563	
West Sylvan	47	6.2%	716	94.3%	759	
Middle School Subtotal	353	4.7%	7,056	94.5%	7,464	
Benson	21	2.5%	783	94.7%	827	
Cleveland	28	1.8%	1,443	93.3%	1,547	
Franklin	55	2.8%	1,824	92.7%	1,968	
Grant	33	1.5%	2,078	96.2%	2,159	
Ida B. Wells-Barnett	61	3.9%	1,479	94.9%	1,558	
Jefferson	19	3.1%	524	86.3%	607	
Lincoln	63	4.1%	1,450	94.9%	1,528	
McDaniel	91	6.3%	1,322	91.6%	1,443	
Roosevelt	96	6.5%	1,347	90.5%	1,488	
High School Subtotal	467	3.6%	12,250	93.3%	13,125	
ACCESS	0	0.0%	312	98.4%	317	
Alliance	143	73.3%	72	36.9%	195	
Metro. Learning Center	22	6.3%	329	94.5%	348	

Portland Public Schools

Student Mobility: Late Enrollee Ratio and Stability Index, 2022-23

Mobility Summary by Program Type and School

	Late Enrollee Ratio		Stability Index		Oct 2022
School/Program Type	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Enroll
Online Learning Academy	60	26.7%	162	72.0%	225
Alternative Programs Subtotal	227	20.9%	875	80.6%	1,085
Arthur Academy	7	4.7%	148	98.7%	150
Emerson School	18	17.0%	99	93.4%	106
Kairos PDX	3	1.2%	245	99.2%	247
Le Monde	1	0.3%	372	97.6%	381
Portland Village School	28	6.8%	391	95.4%	410
Public Charter Schools Subtotal	57	4.4%	1,255	97.0%	1,294
Grand Total	2,186	5.0%	41,231	94.0%	43,849

Late Enrollee Ratio:

This is the percentage of students in a given school year who enrolled after October 1st compared to those who enrolled by October 1st. The formula is A / B, where:

A = the number of students first enrolled at school after October 1st

B = the number of students enrolled on October 1st

Stability Index:

This is the percentage of students in a given school year who were enrolled at the same school through most of the school year compared to all students enrolled on October 1st. The formula used is A / B, where:

A = number of students enrolled in the same school through most of the school year (>=145 school days)

B = the number of students enrolled on October 1st

<u>School Notes</u>: Kairos PDX is a year-round school, so October membership may not be an appropriate denominator for their Late Enrollee Ratio

Alliance and Online Learning Academy enrolled additional students throughout the year, so October membership may